GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM REVENUE & DM (LR) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN, BLOCK-E, GROUND FLOOR DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 15-07-2023

No. RLR/226048/22: In the interest of public service, Smti Monika Borgohain, ACS (DR-2019), Assistant Commissioner, Kamrup is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Kamalpur Revenue Circle, Dist-Kamrup vice Shri Parikshit Phukan, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-A: In the interest of public service, Smti Moitrayee Moran, ACS (DR-2019), Assistant Commissioner, Kamrup is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Morigaon Revenue Circle, Dist-Morigaon vice Shri Hriday Kumar Das, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-B: In the interest of public service, Smti Triveni Gogoi, ALRS (DR-2019), Circle Officer (A), Kokrajhar Revenue Circle, Dist- Kokrajhar is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Golagaht Revenue Circle, Dist- Golagaht vice Smti Papari Das, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-C: In the interest of public service, Shri Vedanta Baruah, ALRS (DR-2019), Circle Officer (A), Pachim Nalbari Revenue Circle, Dist- Nalbari is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Teok Revenue Circle, Dist- Jorhat vice Shri Sauvik Bhuyan, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-D: In the interest of public service, Smti Himadri Bora, ALRS (DR-2019), Circle Officer (A), Sonapur Revenue Circle, Dist- Kamrup (Metro) is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Thelamara Revenue Circle, Dist-Sonitpur vice Shri Jituraj Gogoi, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-E: In the interest of public service, Smti Upashana Duarah, ALRS (DR-2019), Circle Officer (A), Dhemaji Revenue Circle, Dist- Dhemaji is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Tingkhong Revenue Circle, Dist- Dibrugarh vice Shri Kaustav Kalita, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-F: In the interest of public service, Shri Manoj Kumar Doley, ALRS (DR-2019), Circle Officer (A), Baksa Revenue Circle, Dist- Baksa is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Sarupathar Revenue Circle, Dist- Golaghat vice Shri Hemanga Nobis, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-G: In the interest of public service, Smti Panjamuti Brahma, ALRS (DR-2019), Circle Officer (A), Sidli Revenue Circle, Dist- Chirang is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Bogribari Revenue Circle, Dist- Kokrajhar against the vacant post.

No. RLR/226048/22-H: In the interest of public service, Smti Sovia Pegu, ALRS (DR-2019), Circle Officer (A), Sissiborgaon Revenue Circle, Dist- Dhemaji is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Rongjuli Revenue Circle, Dist- Goalpara vice Shri Pritam Raja Sharma, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-I: In the interest of public service, Shri Arunjyoti Das, ALRS (DR-2019), Circle Officer (A), Jalah Revenue Circle, Dist- Baksa is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Silchar Revenue Circle, Dist- Cachar vice Shri Kumar Gaurab Das, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-J: In the interest of public service, Smti Manisha Nath, ALRS (DR-2017), Circle Officer, Harisinga Revenue Circle, Dist- Udalguri is transferred and posted as Circle Officer, Patharighat Revenue Circle, Dist- Darrang vice Shri Dipankar Nath, ACS (DR-2017) transferred.

No. RLR/226048/22-K: In cancellation of this Department's earlier Notification No. ECF 296000/120-Al dated 14-06-2023 and in the interest of public service, Ms. Rabeya Begum, ALRS (DR-2019), Circle Officer (A), Bilasipara Revenue Circle, Dist- Dhubri is transferred and attached to the office of the Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam, Guwahati until further order.

In view of the ongoing flood season and stringent timelines of Mission Basundhara 2.0, all the officers under transfer vide the above notification stand released from their present place of posting with immediate effect to enable them to join their new place of posting expeditiously. Accordingly, all officers are directed to join their new place of posting within 48 hours excluding the date of the notification.

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Revenue & DM Department, Dispur

Memo No. RLR/226048/22-L Dated Dispur, the 15-07-2023 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur.
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ARTP&PG Department, Dispur.
- 4. The Divisional Commissioner (All).
- 5. The Director of Land Records and Surveys etc, Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32.
- 6. The Principal Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Region, Kokrajhar.
- 7. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department, Dispur.
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner (All).
- 9. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Assam, Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 10. The Secretary, Co-ordination, O/o the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur.
- 11. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam, for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 12. P.S to the Minister, Revenue & DM etc, Assam for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 13. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & D.M Department for uploading the Notification in the website of Revenue & D.M Department.
- 14. Officers concerned.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Revenue & DM Department, Dispur